[Shenzhen Kingsun Enterprises Co., Ltd]

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 05-23-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: [2AAPK-MA-3915]

[Shenzhen Kingsun Enterprises Co., Ltd] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, [Sakar International, Inc] is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Shenzhen Kingsun Enterprises Co., Ltd] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

[Sakar International, Inc] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: [Sakar International , Inc]

FRN: [0018921932]

Address: [195 Carter Drive Edison, New Jersey 08817, USA

Edison, NJ 8817 United States]

Contact Person: [Dawn Leitao] Email: [dleitao@sakar.com]

Sincerely,

[Shenzhen Kingsun Enterprises Co., Ltd]	[Sakar International , Inc]
[25F,CEC information Building,Xinwen	[195 Carter Drive Edison, New Jersey 08817,USA
Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China]	Edison,NJ 8817
	United States]
For and on behalf of SHENZHEN KINGSUN ENTERPRISES CO., LTT SHENZHEN KINGSUN ENTERPRISES CO., LTT 深圳市大陽實業發展有限公司 Authorized Signature(s)	[Signature & Company Stamp]